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« MCisco Software Download @ T #SMUX 4,
« fEA S scpiFix EESMU X 4 MPCharddisk:/
S HEEHES

#scp *.tar admin@l10.124.50.24:/harddisk:/repo
(admin@10.124.50.24) Password:

8000-7.8.2.CSCwc95868 .tar 100% 260MB 894.1KB/s  04:
8000-7.8.2.CSCwe50868 .tar 100% 180KB 676.5KB/s  00:
8000-7.8.2.CSCweb7656 .tar 100% 259MB 734.8KB/s  06:
8000-7.8.2.CSCwh35363 .tar 100% 2960KB 804.6KB/s  00:
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https://software.cisco.com/download/home
https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/td/docs/routers/xr12000/software/xr12k_r3-9/system_management/command/reference/yr39xr12k_chapter6.html#wp2013005897

o BRI AERHERAFAEG R shell i A ## E 48 & &2 WA ESMUXH

RP/0/RP0O/CPUO:8201#run
[node0_RPO_CPUO:~]%cd /harddisk:/repo/
[node0_RPO_CPUO: /harddisk:/repo]$1s -al
total 534524

drwxr-xr-x. 3 root root 4096 Feb 8 12:50 .
drwxrwxrwx. 19 root root 4096 Feb 8 12:41 ..
-rwxr-xr-x. 1 root root 272168960 Feb 8 11:43 8000-7.8.2.CSCwc95868 .tar
-rwxr-xr-x. 1 root root 184320 Feb 8 11:43 8000-7.8.2.CSCwe50868 .tar
-rwxr-xr-x. 1 root root 271953920 Feb 8 11:49 8000-7.8.2.CSCwe67656 .tar
-rwxr-xr-x. 1 root root 3031040 Feb 8 11:49 8000-7.8.2.CSCwh35363 .tar

[node0_RPO_CPUO: /harddisk:/repol]$

[node0_RPO_CPUO: /harddisk:/repo]$for tar in *.tar; do tar -xvf $tar; done
8000-7.8.2.CSCwc95868 .txt

8000-x86_64-7.8.2-CSCwc95868.tgz

8000-7.8.2.CSCwe50868 .txt

8000-x86_64-7.8.2-CSCwe50868.tgz

8000-7.8.2.CSCweb7656 .txt

8000-x86_64-7.8.2-CSCweb67656.tgz

8000-7.8.2.CSCwh35363 .txt

8000-x86_64-7.8.2-CSCwh35363.tgz

[node0_RPO_CPUO: /harddisk:/repol$

[node0_RPO_CPUO: /harddisk:/repo]$for tgz in *.tgz; do tar -xvf $tgz; done
8000-x86_64-7.8.2-CSCwc95868/
8000-x86_64-7.8.2-CSCwc95868/8101-32h-cpa-sh-x86-7.8.2v1.0.4-r0.corei7_64.rpm
8000-x86_64-7.8.2-CSCwc95868/8102-64h-cpa-shb-x86-7.8.2v1.0.4-r0.corei7_64.rpm
8000-x86_64-7.8.2-CSCwc95868/8111-32eh-cpa-sb-x86-7.8.2v1.0.4-r0.corei7_64.rpm
8000-x86_64-7.8.2-CSCwc95868/8201-32fh-cpa-sb-x86-7.8.2v1.0.4-r0.corei7_64.rpm
8000-x86_64-7.8.2-CSCwc95868/8201-cpa-sb-x86-7.8.2v1.0.4-r0.corei7_64.rpm
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RP/0/RP0/CPU0:8201(config)#install
RP/0/RPO/CPU0:8201(config-install)#repository local-repo
RP/0/RP0/CPU0:8201(config-repository)#url file:///harddisk:/repo/
RP/0/RP0/CPU0:8201(config-repository)#commit

1ERepository ( BRE ) FTEIESMU

- RESMUBEBRLSAH,

RP/0/RP0O/CPUO:8201#show install available
Trying to access repositories...

Package Architecture

Version Repos



xr-8000-core
xr-8000-core
xr-8000-cpa
xr-8000-cpa
xr-8000-cpa-npu
xr-8000-cpa-npu
xr-8000-forwarder
Xr-cpa-common
Xr-cpa-common
Xr-cpa-driver-optics
Xr-cpa-driver-optics
Xr-is-is

xr-optics

xr-optics

RERGFREEF IS TRAERISMU ID:

RP/0/RPO/CPUO:8201#show install fixes available

Trying to access repositories...

Available Fixes (count: 9):
Bug Id Packages

Repository
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xr-8000-cpa-7.8.2v1.0.4-1
xr-8000-cpa-npu-7.8.2v1l.
Xr-cpa-common-7.8.2v1.0.

6-1
1

CSCwe50868
CSCwe54175
CSCwe54265

CSCweb67656

CSCwe90105

CSCwf20312

CSCwf30655

xr-cpa-driver-optics-7.8.
xr-8000-forwarder-7.8.
Xr-is-is-7.8.2vl.
xr-8000-core-7.
xr-8000-cpa-7.8.2v
xr-8000-cpa-7.8.2v
xr-8000-cpa-npu-7.

8.2v

1.

1.

8.
xr-8000-cpa-npu-7.8.

2

2

0.

0.

2-

1.

3-

4-

vl.
vl.
Xr-cpa-common-7.8.2v1.0.
8 0.
xr-optics-7.8.2vl. 1
xr-optics-7.8.2vl. 1
xr-8000-cpa-7.8.2
xr-8000-cpa-7.8.2v1.
xr-8000-cpa-npu-7.8.
xr-8000-cpa-npu-7.8.
Xr-cpa-common-7.8.2v
Xr-cpa-common-7.8.2v
xr-8000-cpa-7.8.2v1.0.3-1
xr-8000-cpa-7.8.2v1.0.
xr-8000-cpa-npu-7.8.2
xr-8000-cpa-npu-7.8.2
Xr-cpa-common-7.8.2v1l.
Xr-cpa-common-7.8.2v1l.
xr-cpa-driver-optics-7.8.2v1.0
xr-cpa-driver-optics-7.8.2v1.0.
xr-8000-cpa-npu-7.8.2v1.0.4
xr-8000-cpa-npu-7.8.2
Xr-cpa-common-7.8.2v1l.
Xr-cpa-common-7.8.2v1l.
xr-8000-cpa-npu- 7.8.2v1.0.6—1

1.0.3-1
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local-repo

Tocal-repo
Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo
local-repo
local-repo
local-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo
local-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo
local-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo
local-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo

Tocal-repo
local-repo



Xr-cpa-common-7.8.2v1.0.6-1 Tocal-repo

xr-cpa-driver-optics-7.8.2v1.0.3-1 Tocal-repo
xr-optics-7.8.2v1.0.2-1 Tocal-repo
CSCwh35363 Xr-is-is-7.8.2v1.0.2-1 local-repo
[ ==
SMUZ%Z %=

SMUBCEREZE=/MRED R :

1. £ Ainstall package®s S IFSMURMEI X H R4

2. £ Ainstall apply@ T RUER S LHSMU ( MRESMUREEEFEFH MEFHISMU |, Nt S HREER
HEREHME ) .

3. NASMUJE , FEXIZRFEcommit,

REREFIRERD
B=RMAEEHSMURMEIXHRS

CRD) B#Y

ZERRBFHBISMU |, #laiCisco Bug ID

Install package add cisco-CSCab12345 CSCab12345

ZHSMUR Cisco Unified Presence

install package upgrade xr-core Server(CU PS) ) LX“%E_/I\EE%/I\%&*@E1¢ ) ZID
Xr-core
install package upgrade EENFHETZEFESMU

LT RER#EETZERAMBESMUR RH

RP/0/RPO/CPU0:8201#install package upgrade

Thu Feb 8 13:16:48.087 +08

Install upgrade operation 1.1.1 has started
Install operation will continue in the background
RP/0/RP0O/CPU0:8201#show install request

Thu Feb 8 13:17:25.744 +08

User request: install package upgrade
Operation ID: 1.1.1

State: In progress since 2024-02-08 13:16:48 UTC+08:00
Current activity: Verify input and download to internal repository if needed
Next activity: Veto check

Time started: 2024-02-08 13:16:57 UTC+08:00


https://tools.cisco.com/bugsearch/bug/CSCab12345

No per-location information.

RN RRE

SMUBIIRMBI RS T |, 3 H fFshow ingtall requestState & 78 I Success.

RP/0/RPO/CPU0:8201#show install request
Thu Feb 8 13:31:19.943 +08

User request: install package upgrade
Operation ID: 1.1.1

State: Success since 2024-02-08 13:20:54 UTC+08:00. <<<<<
Current activity: Await user input
Time started: 2024-02-08 13:20:54 UTC+08:00

The following actions are available:
install package add
install package remove
install package upgrade
install package downgrade
install package abort latest
install package abort all-since-apply
install apply reload

Least impactful apply method: install apply reload

R 87 LAE A f Sinstall apply#UESMU,

RP/0/RPO/CPU0:8201#install apply synchronous
Thu Feb 8 13:35:18.600 +08
Once the packaging dependencies have been determined, the install operation may have to reload the syst
If you want more control of the operation, then explicitly use 'install apply restart' or 'install appl
Continue? [yes/no]:[yes] yes
Starting:
install apply reload
Atomic change 1.1
Press Ctr1-C to return to the exec prompt. This will not cancel the install operation

Current activity: Initializing
Current activity: Apply by reload .
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RP/0/RPO/CPU0:8201#show install active summary
Thu Feb 8 13:46:09.237 +08

Active Packages: XR: 201 Al1: 1457
Label: 7.8.2
Software Hash: al5e0ebf78fcb8390810ac451cd76935097c3d48b2907a4030dc59ead5ef8b9d
Optional Packages Version
xr-8000-12mcast 7.8.2v1.0.0-1
xr-8000-mcast 7.8.2v1.0.0-1
xr-8000-netflow 7.8.2v1.0.0-1
xr-bgp 7.8.2v1.0.0-1
xr-ipsla 7.8.2v1.0.0-1
Xr-is-is 7.8.2v1.0.2-1
xr-11dp 7.8.2v1.0.0-1
xr-mcast 7.8.2v1.0.0-1
xr-mpls-oam 7.8.2v1.0.0-1
xr-netflow 7.8.2v1.0.0-1
xr-ospf 7.8.2v1.0.0-1
xr-perf-meas 7.8.2v1.0.0-1
xr-perfmgmt 7.8.2v1.0.0-1
xr-track 7.8.2v1.0.0-1
Mandatory Packages with Active Bugfixes Version
xr-8000-core 7.8.2v1.0.1-1
xr-8000-cpa 7.8.2v1.0.4-1
xr-8000-cpa-npu 7.8.2v1.0.6-1
xr-8000-forwarder 7.8.2v1.0.1-1
Xr-cpa-common 7.8.2v1.0.6-1
xr-cpa-driver-optics 7.8.2v1.0.3-1
xr-optics 7.8.2v1.0.2-1
Active Fixes (count: 9):

CSCwc95868 : xr-8000-cpa, xr-8000-cpa-npu, xr-cpa-common, xr-cpa-driver-optics

CSCwe50868 : xr-8000-forwarder

CSCwe54175 : Xr-is-is

CSCwe54265 : xr-8000-core, xr-8000-cpa, xr-8000-cpa-npu, Xr-cpa-common, Xr-optics

CSCweb7656 : xr-8000-cpa, xr-8000-cpa-npu, Xr-cpa-common

CSCwe90105 : xr-8000-cpa, xr-8000-cpa-npu, xr-cpa-common, xr-cpa-driver-optics

CSCwf20312 : xr-8000-cpa-npu, xr-cpa-common

CSCwf30655 : xr-8000-cpa-npu, xr-cpa-common, xr-cpa-driver-optics, xr-optics

CSCwh35363 : Xr-is-is

RP/0/RPO/CPUO: 8201#

RP/0/RPO/CPU0:8201#install commit

Thu Feb 8 13:46:16.209 +08

Install commit operation 1 has started

Install operation will continue in the background

45 B] LA A 6555 show install request , LA 1R AR Ao

RP/0/RP0O/CPUO:8201#show install request
Thu Feb 8 13:47:56.727 +08

User request: install commit
Operation ID: 1



State: Success since 2024-02-08 13:46:40 UTC+08:00
Current activity: No install operation in progress

The following actions are available:
install package add
install package remove
install package upgrade
install package downgrade
install package replace
install package rollback
install replace
install rollback
install source

B UF
AR EH BB Ecommitk FAED B, BE , RIERBSN,

AN, &8 LL1E B FEcommit,

RP/0/RP0O/CPUO:8201#show install committed summary | in Hash

Thu Feb 8 13:49:32.854 +08

Software Hash: al5e0ebf78fch8390810ac451cd76935097c3d48b2907a4030dc59%9ead5ef8b9d
RP/0/RP0O/CPU0O:8201#

RP/0/RP0O/CPUO:8201#show install active summary | in Hash

Thu Feb 8 13:49:43.616 +08

Software Hash: al5e0ebf78fch8390810ac451cd76935097c3d48b2907a4030dc59%9ead5ef8b9d
RP/0/RP0O/CPU0O:8201#

XEBTARBYETHRLZELRE, REURREFEHIR,

we B &
show install request [verbose] =N fxzdé\‘ *E'U(/L,\
show install log [detail] REZEIENAEEE
show install history table gER BRENRBER
show install history id — .
Y ERBESESIDET A




[verbose]

show tech-support install

ERTACK XX #H
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